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Session 8

FRI 7 FEB 2025  11:00 - MORNING

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 83 Women's Light Fly (50kg) KALPANA HAR

NIVEDITA KARKI UTK BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ORI S.K PANIGRAHI MAH

UP

HP

PUN

NAG

MALINI SINGH

RAJESH NAYAK

KAILASH SHARMA

LAKSHMI

TEMSUNARO

27:29

26:30

26:30

27:29

27:29

RED

BLUE

2 84 Women's Bantam (54kg) SONIA UP

DIVYA PAWAR MP BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK DURGA THAPA CHETRI RSPB

ASM

HAR

SSCB

J&K

ASHOK PANWAR

BIDYUT PHUKAN

POOJA DUHAN

LAKSHMIPATHY

SAJJAD PATHAN

28:29

27:30

28:29

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

3 85 Women's Feather (57kg) SAKSHI SSCB

VINAKSHI DHOTA HP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH MALINI SINGH UTK

UP

DEL

ORI

PON

D S JEENA

RAJESH NAYAK

NEELAM

S.K PANIGRAHI

MARIA SEBASTIAN

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:27

RED

BLUE

4 86 Women's Light (60kg) JAISMINE SSCB

MANISHA HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN LAKSHMI NAG

ASM

UTK

J&K

HP

TEMSUNARO

BIDYUT PHUKAN

DURGA THAPA CHETRI

SAJJAD PATHAN

KAILASH SHARMA

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 87 Women's Welter (66kg) KAJAL UTK

ANKUSHITA BORO ASM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SSCB LAKSHMIPATHY UP

J&K

MAH

ORI

HAR

RAJESH NAYAK

SAJJAD PATHAN

MALINI SINGH

S.K PANIGRAHI

POOJA DUHAN

27:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

6 88 Women's Middle (75kg) LOVLINA BORGOHAIN ASM

PRANSHU RATHORE CHD

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK ORI

SSCB

MAH

UTK

PUN

S.K PANIGRAHI

LAKSHMIPATHY

P.D PADWAL

DURGA THAPA CHETRI

LAKSHMI

30:27

30:26

30:26

30:25

30:27

LEGEND

WP Win on points
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