

38th NATIONAL GAMES (BOXING)-2025 Session Results



WOMEN

Session 8

FRI 7 FEB 2025 11:00 - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	83	Women's Light Fly (50kg)	RED BLUE	KALPANA NIVEDITA KARKI		HAR UTK	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	ORI	S.K PANIGRAHI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP HP PUN	MALINI SINGH RAJESH NAYAK KAILASH SHARMA LAKSHMI TEMSUNARO			27:29 26:30 26:30 27:29 27:29
2	84	Women's Bantam (54kg)	RED BLUE	SONIA DIVYA PAWAR		UP MP	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	UTK	DURGA THAPA CHETRI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM HAR	ASHOK PANWAR BIDYUT PHUKAN POOJA DUHAN LAKSHMIPATHY SAJJAD PATHAN			28:29 27:30 28:29 29:28 28:29
3	85	Women's Feather (57kg)	RED BLUE	SAKSHI VINAKSHI DHOTA		SSCB HP	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	МАН	MALINI SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP DEL ORI	D S JEENA RAJESH NAYAK NEELAM S.K PANIGRAHI MARIA SEBASTIAN			29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27
4	86	Women's Light (60kg)	RED BLUE	JAISMINE MANISHA		SSCB HAR	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	PUN	LAKSHMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM UTK J&K	TEMSUNARO BIDYUT PHUKAN DURGA THAPA CH SAJJAD PATHAN KAILASH SHARMA	ETRI		30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27
5	87	Women's Welter (66kg)	RED	KAJAL		UTK				
		Referee:	BLUE SSCB	ANKUSHITA BORO LAKSHMIPATHY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	J&K MAH ORI	RAJESH NAYAK SAJJAD PATHAN MALINI SINGH S.K PANIGRAHI POOJA DUHAN	WP	5:0	27:29 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
6	88	Women's Middle (75kg)	RED BLUE	LOVLINA BORGOHAIN PRANSHU RATHORE		ASM CHD	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SSCB MAH UTK	S.K PANIGRAHI LAKSHMIPATHY P.D PADWAL DURGA THAPA CH LAKSHMI	ETRI		30:27 30:26 30:26 30:25 30:27

	٦
LEGENI	J

WP Win on points